## NDSU Institute for Regional Studies & University Archives North Dakota State University Libraries

### Home

# Finding Aid to the Dean H. Roald Lund Records College of Agriculture, Food Systems, and Natural Resources

## Lund, Dean H. Roald

Dean H. Roald Lund records, 1979-1993 Record Group 10.2.7

Biography Scope and Content Box and Folder List

### **OVERVIEW**

**Access:** The collection is open under the rules and regulations of the University Archives.

**Provenance:** University records transfer.

**Property rights:** The University Archives owns the property rights to this collection.

**Copyrights:** Copyrights to this collection remain with the University Archives.

**Citation:** [Identification of item]. Dean H Roald Lund Records, University Archives, North Dakota State University, Fargo.

### **BIOGRAPHY**

Roald Lund was born near Hillsboro, North Dakota on May 15, 1933. He received his bachelor's in agricultural education in 1955 and his master's in agronomy in 1958, both from NDAC. He was commissioned as a 2nd Lieutenant, U.S. Army ROTC, and was discharged as a 1st Lieutenant in the U.S. Army Reserve. In 1959, he joined the faculty as an Assistant Professor of Agronomy. He left NDSU in 1962 to pursue his doctorate at Purdue University, which he was awarded in 1965 and then rejoined the faculty at NDSU as an Associate Professor of Agronomy. In 1970, he was named full Professor, Assistant Dean of the College of Agriculture, and Associate Dean of the College of Agriculture, and Associate Director of the

Agricultural Experiment Station. In 1979 he was named Dean of the College of Agriculture, and Director of the Agricultural Experiment Station.
In 1969 he was awarded the Outstanding Teacher Award by Alpha Zeta (honorary agricultural fraternity). In 1980 he was named Master Builder of Men by the National Farmhouse Fraternity.
SCOPE AND CONTENT
One biographical file
BOX AND FOLDER LIST
H. Roald Lund – biographical information